## **Guilford Township Trustees**

3800 Greenwich Rd. Seville, Ohio 44273 www.guilfordtownship.us *Organized since 1819* 

Gene Morris Bob Rohrer Jerry Winkler Ray Ruprecht Trustee Trustee Trustee Fiscal Officer 330-317-3008 330-571-1908 330-464-1965 330-769-1929

## GUILFORD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES DIRECTED LIABILITY AGREEMENT FOR USE OF THE GUILFORD TOWNSHIP HALL

I, the undersigned is 21 years or older, understand that the Guilford Township Hall will be reserved for use for a fee of \$70.00 for one floor (basement or main floor), \$125.00 for both floors, under the following conditions which I agree to observe. *There will not be a rental fee for township residents who choose to use hall for a funeral dinner or gathering.* 

Please read and initial the fo				
1. No alcohol is allowed on the premises.				
2. No tape on walls, pipes, chairs or tables. No glitter.				
3. No pets allowed; however, animals needed for medical reason are permitted.				
4. No commercial fund raising is permitted; however, nonprofit groups are excluded from this restriction.				
5. The Guilford Township Hall must be vacated by midnight on the date reserved by the undersigned. Please lock all			ne undersigned. Please lock all	
	I EXIT through the back door(s			
		up procedures of cleaning tables property. Please check bathroom	s and chairs, sweeping the floor and oms for cleanliness.	
	7. The undersigned lessee/renter agrees to pay for any damage to the Guilford Township Hall building and/or Township			
			n, the undersigned individual agrees hip property is left in unsatisfactory	
	8. Individuals causing harm to Guilford Township Hall property may be denied use of the facilities in the future, at the			
	discretion of the Guilford Township Trustees.			
9. The undersigned understands and hereby acknowledges that the Board of Guilford Township Trustees shall not be				
responsible and/or liable for personal injury, for property damage occurring to persons and/or their guests and invitees				
			natters unrelated to the business of	
	rd Township Trustees.	will personal matters and/or for it	nations difficiated to the business of	
		does that the Doesd of Chilford	Toxymahin Trustons shall not be	
		dges that the Board of Guilford		
responsible for any	personal property left benind o	r stored within the Township Ha	ii of oil fownship property.	
injuries, damages, actions activities conducted on Gu	or causes of action that might ilford Township property.	t occur arising from the use of	om any liability, claims, demands, the Guilford Township Hall and	
Date Reserved:	Usage Time:	Type of Func	tion:	
Person/Group name using fa	icility (Please print):		Phone:	
Address:			_	
Please check which floor rea	nted:Main Floor:Bas	ement: Both Floors		
Amount of payment	cash or check #	. Please make checks out to	o: Guilford Township Trustees	
	[ circle payment type]		3800 Greenwich Rd.	
			Seville, Ohio 44273	
Date				
		<del></del>		
Signature of lessee/renter		Signature	e of Township Representative	